CHAPTER III
EXPERIMENTAL
3.1 Raw materials and chemicals
3.1.1 Ethylene vinyl acetate copolymers (EVA)
The ethylene vinyl acetate copolymer that was used in this experiment was 28% of vinyl
acetate contents called MV1055 was obtained in powder form from Thai Petrochemical Industry
Co., Ltd. Its specifications were shown in Table 3.1.
Table 3.1 The specifications of EVA (MV1055).

Motor speed........................................................ 2200 rpm
Ratio of motor speed.......................................... 1 : 50
Reduction gear................................................... i = 1.3
Conversion from
Low to high speed
Permissible torque, co-rotating per
screw shaft..........................................................123 Nm
Screw Speed, Co-Rotating................................... 8 - 390 rpm
B 10 Rating of Bearing....................................... 20.000 Bh
35
Table 3.5. The EVA/modified starch blends-based hot melt adhesive compositions
Hot melt Hot melt composition
sample code EVA Modified starch Rosin PE wax AO
% % % % phr
HMA(EVA) 40 0 45 15 0.25
HMA10/1 60 10 20 10 0.25
HMA10/2 50 10 30 10 0.25
HMA10/3 40 10 40 10 0.25
HMA10/4 30 10 50 10 0.25
HMA10/5 50 10 20 20 0.25
HMA10/6 40 10 30 20 0.25
HMA10/7 30 10 40 20 0.25
HMA10/8 20 10 50 20 0.25
HMA20/1 50 20 20 10 0.25
HMA20/2 40 20 30 10 0.25
HMA20/3 30 20 40 10 0.25
HMA20/4 20 20 50 10 0.25
HMA20/5 40 20 20 20 0.25
HMA20/6 30 20 30 20 0.25
HMA20/7 20 20 40 20 0.25
HMA30/1 40 30 20 10 0.25
HMA30/2 30 30 30 10 0.25
HMA30/3 20 30 40 10 0.25
HMA30/4 30 30 20 20 0.25
HMA30/5 20 30 30 20 0.25
HMA30/6 10 30 40 20 0.25
HMA40/1 40 40 10 10 0.25
HMA40/2 25 40 15 20 0.25
HMA40/3 20 40 20 10 0.25
HMA40/4 10 40 20 30 0.25
J 'พ'1>cytU
36
Table 3.5. (Continued)
Hot melt Hot melt adhesive composition
sample code EVA Modified starch Rosin PE wax AO
% % % % Phr
HMA40/5 20 40 30 10 0.25
HMA40/6 15 40 30 15 0.25
HMA40/7 35 40 10 15 0.25
HMA50/1 30 50 10 10 0.25
HMA50/2 20 50 20 10 0.25
HMA50/3 10 50 20 20 0.25
HMA10/5 50 10 20 20 0.25
3.4 Molding
Products of hot melt adhesives were molded for tensile testing by compression molding
machine. The platens of the press were heated to 180°c. The mold cavity was filled with the